TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kalanianaole Highway Shoulder Improvements
Makapuu Lookout to Kealahou Street

F.A. PROJECT NO.: STP-072-1(45)

Net Length of Project: 1.54 Miles

ISLAND: Oahu

DISTRICT: Honolulu

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin - March 12, 1999

BIDS OPENED: April 8, 1999

TYPE CODE: 1000, SFTY (3J)

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Forty (140) Working Days

	DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION
P	ACIFIC, LTD a Hawaii Corporation
	dba
	HAWAIIAN BITUMULS
	PAVING & PRECAST
	COMPANY

MEGA CONSTRUCTION INC.

GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION

OKADA TRUCKING CO. LTD.

GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0100	Partial Removal of Boulder (approx. 2,100 Cu.Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,502.00	L,S.	\$20,562.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$17,500.00	L.S.	\$13,881.00	L.S.	\$4,775.
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	1,250	Cu. Yd.	\$93.00	\$116,250.00	\$155.00	\$193,750.00	\$87.50	\$109,375.00	\$185.00	\$231,250.00	\$90.00	\$112,500.00	\$36.00	\$45,000
209.1000	Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000
304.1110	Aggregate Base Course	370	Cu. Yd.	\$82.00	\$30,340.00	\$95.00	\$35,150.00	\$120.00	\$44,400.00	\$100.00	\$37,000.00	\$105.00	\$38,850.00	\$37.00	\$13,690
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	1,400	Ton	\$89.34 *	\$125,076.00	\$80.00	\$112,000.00	\$140.60	\$196,840.00	\$73.40	\$102,760.00	\$108.00	\$151,200.00	\$49.00	\$68,600.
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	810	Ton	\$77.26 *	\$62,580.60	\$101.00	\$81,810.00	\$77.50	\$62,775.00	\$92.60	\$75,006.00	\$85.00	\$68,850.00	\$50.00	\$40,500.
507.7600	Type "A" End Post Upgrade	4	Each	\$15,545.00	\$62,180.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$24,141.00	\$96,564.00	\$25,405.00	\$101,620.00	\$29,650.00	\$118,600.00	\$10,090.00	\$40,360.
507.7610	Type "B" Bridge Railing Upgrade	125	Lin. Ft.	\$494.00	\$61,750.00	\$280.00	\$35,000.00	\$434.10	\$54,262.50	\$250.00	\$31,250.00	\$292.00	\$36,500.00	\$320.00	\$40,000.
507.7615	Type "C" Bridge Railing Upgrade	190	Lin. Ft.	\$331.05	\$62,899.50	\$150.00	\$28,500.00	\$427.75	\$81,272.50	\$115.00	\$21,850.00	\$270.00	\$51,300.00	\$375.00	\$71,250.
304.4551	Adjust Water Manhole Valve Box Frame and Cover	1	Each	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$362.00	\$362.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,790.00	\$1,790.00	\$300.00	\$300.
304.4700	Adjust GTE Manhole Frame and Cover	1	Each	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$604.00	\$604.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$500.00	\$500.
304.5201	Modified Type "1" Catch Basin, 1.00 Ft. to 1.99 Ft.	1	Each	\$3,944.00	\$3,944.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,207.00	\$3,207.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,855.00	\$3,855.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.
306.3101	Guardrail, Type 3 - Single with Steel Post	1,352	Lin. Ft.	\$21.60	\$29,203.20	\$29.00	\$39,208.00	\$21.50	\$29,068.00	\$26.50	\$35,828.00	\$31.00	\$41,912.00	\$25.00	\$33,800.
306.3102	Guardrail, Type 3 - Single with Strong Post	270	Lin. Ft.	\$23.50	\$6,345.00	\$33.00	\$8,910.00	\$23.50	\$6,345.00	\$30.00	\$8,100.00	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	\$25.00	\$6,750.
306.3112	Guardrail, Type 3 - Thrie Beam Transition to End Post	190	Lin. Ft.	\$107.50	\$20,425.00	\$83.00	\$15,770.00	\$107.50	\$20,425.00	\$75.00	\$14,250.00	\$86.00	\$16,340.00	\$83.00	\$15,770.
306.7205	Terminal Section, Type FLEAT-350	9	Each	\$3,285.00	\$29,565.00	\$4,400.00	\$39,600.00	\$3,285.00	\$29,565.00	\$3,950.00	\$35,550.00	\$4,575.00	\$41,175.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.
				3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0)		

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kalanianaole Highway Shoulder Improvements
Makapuu Lookout to Kealahou Street

F.A. PROJECT NO.: STP-072-1(45)

Net Length of Project: 1.54 Miles

ISLAND: Oahu

DISTRICT: Honolulu

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin - March 12, 1999

BIDS OPENED: April 8, 1999

TYPE CODE: 1000, SFTY (3J)

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Forty (140) Working Days

	DILLINGHAM CO	ONSTRUCTION	
F	ACIFIC, LTD a H	ławaii Corporati	or
	dk		
	HAWAIIAN		
	PAVING &	PRECAST	
	COMI	PANY	

ration

MEGA CONSTRUCTION

S INC.

GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION

OKADA TRUCKING CO. LTD.

GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT								
606.7206	Terminal Section, Type ET 2000 or SKT 350	2	Each	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,475.00	\$8,950.00	\$5,180.00	\$10,360.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
621.4010	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	1	Each	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$29.00	\$29.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
621.4110	Reflector Marker (RM-1) with Flexible Post	84	Each	\$51.00	\$4,284.00	\$72.00	\$6,048.00	\$51.00	\$4,284.00	\$65.00	\$5,460.00	\$75.00	\$6,300.00	\$40.00	\$3,360.00
621.4120	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Flexible Post	6	Each	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$82.00	\$492.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$87.00	\$522.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
621.4130	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Steel Post	55	Each	\$48.50	\$2,667.50	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$48.50	\$2,667.50	\$45.00	\$2,475.00	\$53.00	\$2,915.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)	1	Each	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	16	Each	\$240.00	\$3,840.00	\$360.00	\$5,760.00	\$240.00	\$3,840.00	\$325.00	\$5,200.00	\$415.00	\$6,640.00	\$220.00	\$3,520.00
321.5200	Relocate Existing Sign with Post	1	Each	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
621.7100	Construction Sign with Posts	4	Each	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$470.00	\$1,880.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$355.00	\$1,420.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
621.7610	Mile Post Marker (Bi-Directional) with Post	2	Each	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$305.00	\$610.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$180.00	\$360.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion - 4,310 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	LS	\$2,801.50	LS.	\$3,100.00	LS	\$2,801.50	L.S.	\$2,845.00	L.S.	\$3,245.00	L.S.	\$4,310.00
629.1012	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion - 2,430 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	LS.	\$3,159.00	LS.	\$3,500.00	LS	\$3,159.00	L.S.	\$3,160.00	L.S.	\$3,660.00	L.S.	\$3,160.00
529.2030	Type C Pavement Markers (168 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$840.00	LS.	\$925.00	LS.	\$840.00	LS.	\$840.00	L.S.	\$973.00	L.S.	\$840.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$22,100.00	F.A.	\$22,100.00								
352.1000	Cold Planing	2,220	Sq. Yd.	\$3.06 *	\$6,793.20	\$3.50	\$7,770.00	\$14.00	\$31,080.00	\$3.10	\$6,882.00	\$46.00	\$102,120.00	\$3.00	\$6,660.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kalanianaole Highway Shoulder Improvements
Makapuu Lookout to Kealahou Street

F.A. PROJECT NO.: STP-072-1(45)

Net Length of Project: 1.54 Miles

ISLAND: Oahu

DISTRICT: Honolulu

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin - March 12, 1999

BIDS OPENED: April 8, 1999

TYPE CODE: 1000, SFTY (3J)

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Forty (140) Working Days

	DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION
osepezajan osepezajan	PACIFIC, LTD a Hawaii Corporat
	dba
STATE OF THE PARTY	HAWAIIAN BITUMULS
de de la constante de la const	PAVING & PRECAST
Annohala es	COMPANY

MEGA CONSTRUCTION INC.

GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION

OKADA TRUCKING CO. LTD.

GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT UNIT PRI	CE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of all items Excluding the Bid Price of this item and Force Account Items	L.S.)	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$0.00	L.S.	\$9,660.00 L.S.	\$60,000.00	L.S.	\$75,000.00	L.S.	\$280.00
	a. SUM OF ALL ITEMS				* \$686,047.50		\$784,878.00		\$840,899.00	\$843,151.00)	\$947,452.00		\$471,450.00
	b. Furnish Foreign Steel not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (25% x a)				* -0-		-0-		-0-	-0-	250			-0-
	c. AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS (a+ b)				\$686,047.50		\$784,878.00		\$840,899.00	\$843,151.00)			\$471,450.00

NOTE: Bidders must complete ALL unit prices. Failure to do may be grounds for rejection of bid.

* Corrected Figure

I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids opened for this project.

Project Manager

Sheet No. 3 of 3 Sheets